
Transportation – Day Shift 

 

 

 

 

 

Bus Triyog 11 

Point Bus Stop Pickup Time (Approx.) 

1 Narayantar Shiva Mandir 9:40 am 

2 Naya Basti 9:45 am 

3 Jamboo Danda 9:50 am 

4 Pahelo Pool 9:52 am 

5 Naya Pool 9:55 am 

6 Gaurighat 10:00 am 

7 Mitra Park 10:05 am 

8 Gaushala 10:08 am 

9 Rato Pool 10:10 am 

 Contact Person:  

RAM SHARAN PANDEY / KASHI RAM KARKI 9841167321 / 9862505504 

 

 

 

Bus - B 

Point Bus Stop Pickup Time (Approx.) 

1 Bishalnagar 9:10 am 

2 Pipal Bot 9:12 am 

3 Sukedhara 9:15am 

4 Nilo Pul 9:17 am 

5 Nikhileshwor 9:20 am 

6 Chundevi 9:25 am 

7 Kharibot 9:30 am 

8 Phaika Chowk 9:35 am 

9 Bhrikuti Chowk 9:37 am 

10 Saraswati Nagar 9:40 am 

11 Gopi Krishna 9:43 am 

12 Bhatkeko Pool 9:45 am 

13 Kalo Pool 9:50 am 

Contact Person: 

TIKA MAN MAHARJAN / SURENDRA GHALAN 9841350204 / 9867061038 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bus -  

Bus –  



 

Bus C 

Point Bus Stop Pickup Time (Approx.) 

1 Tilingtar School 9:10 am 

2 Krishna Mandir 9:12 am 

3 Deurali Janata 9:14 am 

4 Hepali Height 9:16 am 

5 Budhanilkantha 9:30 am 

6 Deuwa Chowk 9:32 am 

7 Chapali 9:35 am 

8 Hattigauda 9:40 am 

9 Golfutar 9:45 am 

10 Mandikatar 9:47 am 

11 Dhumbarahi 9:50 am 

12 Chappal Karkhana 9:52 am 

13 Chandol 9:55 am 

14 Purano Bhatbhateni 10:00 am 

15 Naxal 10:05 am 

Contact Person: 

DHAN SINGH TAMANG / SUKURAM TAMANG 9841850269 / 9808474036 

 

 

 

Bus D 

Point Bus Stop Pickup Time (Approx.) 

1 Pepsicola 8:50 am 

2 Khahare Chowk 8:53 am 

3 Gandhi Mode 8:55 am 

4 Birendra Chowk 9:00 am 

5 Laure Chowk 9:03 am 

6 Sun City  9:05 am 

7 Suryamukhi Chowk 9:08 am 

8 SOS 9:10 am 

9 Purano Thimi 9:15 am 

10 Radhe Radhe 9:20 am 

11 Gattaghar 9:25 am 

12 Jadibuti 9:30 am 

13 Koteshwor 9:40 am 

14 Tinkune 9:45 am 

15 Shantinagar 9:48 am 

16 New Baneshwor 9:50 am 

17 Thapagaun 9:55 am 

 Contact Person: 

DEV RAJ SHRESTHA 9841369889 

SANU KAJI TAMANG 9843434376 

 

 

 

 

Bus -  

Bus -  



 

 

Point Bus Stop Pickup Time (Approx.) 

1 Sita Petrol Pump 9:10 am 

2 Tyangla Phant Chowk 9:13 am 

3 Nayabazar 9:15 am  

4 Pangadobato 9:17 am 

5 Khasi Bazar 9:18 am 

6 Dhalpa Chowk 9:19 am 

7 Purano Nagarpalika 9:20 am 

8 Kirtipur TU Gate 9:23 am 

9 Balkhu – Kumari Club 9:28 am 

10 Sanepa Height 9:33 am 

11 Kan Devta Mandir 9:38 am 

12 Thapathali 9:48 am 

  Contact Person: 

SURENDRA GURUNG / PURNA BAHADUR TAMANG 9851080058 / 9840422751 

 

 

Bus F 

Point Bus Stop Pickup Time (Approx.) 

1 Kupandole 9:15 am 

2 Pulchowk 9:20 am 

3 Jhamsikhel 9:23 am 

4 Dhobighat 9:25 am 

5 Ekantakuna 9:28 am 

6 Mahalaxmisthan 9:30 am 

7 Satdobato 9:35 am 

8 Gwarko 9:40 am 

9 Balkumari 9:45 am 

10 Koteshwor 9:50 am 

11 Tinkune 9:55 am 

12 New Baneshwor 10:00 am 

13 Thapagaun 10:10 am 

 Contact Person:  

LILA MANI KHATIWADA 9862685019 

 

Bus G 

` Bus Stop Pickup Time (Approx.) 

1 Sankhu Chauki 9:15 am 

2 Khulal Taar 9:20 am 

3 Indrayani 9:25 am 

4 Brahmakhel 9:27 am 

5 Naya Pati 9:30 am 

6 Danchhi 9:32 am 

7 Thali 9:35 am 

8 Aryal Gaun 9:38 am 

9 Mulpani Gate 9:40 am 

10 Dakshin Dhoka 9:45 am 

Bus -  

Bus -  

Bus -  



11 Narayantar 9:47 am 

12 Jorpati 9:50 am 

13 Boudha 9:55 am 

14 Chabahil 10:00 am 

15 Shifal 10:05 am 

16 Kalo Pool 10:10 am 

 Contact Person:  

SOMALI MAHATO / RAM BAHADUR RAI 9841890638 / 9862294407 

 

 

Bus H 

Point Bus Stop Pickup Time (Approx.) 

1 Surabinayak 9:08 am 

2 Sallaghari 9:10 am 

3 Srijananagar 9:12 am 

4 Radhe Radhe 9:15 am 

5 Naya Thimi 9:18 am 

6 Chardobato 9:20 am 

7 Balkot Chowk 9:25 am 

8 Kausaltar 9:30 am 

9 Lokanthali 9:32 am 

10 Jadibuti 9:35 am 

11 Koteshwor 9:40 am 

12 Gairigaun 9:45 am 

13 Sinamangal/KMC 9:50 am 

14 Old Baneshwor 9:55 am 

15 Maitidevi 10:00 am 

 Contact Person:  

MEKH BAHADUR TAMANG / RAM SHARAN KHADKA 9841022987 / 9766909928 

 

 

Bus I 

Point Bus Stop Pickup Time 

1 Balaju Chauki 9:35 am 

2 Bypass 9:36 am 

3 Machhapokhari 9:37 am 

4 New Bus Park 9:40 am 

5 BG Mall 9:42 am 

6 Gongabu 9:45 am 

7 Rhedon College 9:47 am 

8 Kapurdhara 9:50 am 

9 Golkhu Pakha 9:52 am 

10 Lainchowr 9:55 am 

11 Trinity College 10:10 am 

11 Teaching Hospital 9:57 am 

12 Lazimpat 10:00 am 

13 Gairidhara 10:05 am 

 Contact Person:  

JAY RAM GHIMIRE / BINOD BHUJEL 9851131138 / 9860089709 

Bus -  

Bus -  



 

 

Point Bus Stop Pickup Time (Approx.) 

1 Dhungedhara 9:20 am 

2 Nursery Chowk 9:25 am 

3 Radha Krishna Mandir 9:30 am 

4 Kharibot 9:35 am 

5 Banasthali 9:37 am 

6 Balaju Chowk 9:40 am 

7 Nayabazar 9:42 am 

8 Sorhakhutte 9:45 am 

9 Thamel 9:47 am 

10 Gairidhara 9:52 am 

11 Naxal 9:55 am 

 Contact Person:  

BIKRAM SHRESTHA 9841275749 

 

 

 

Bus K 

Point Bus Stop Pickup Time (Approx.) 

1 Maha Shakti Petro Pump 9:15 am 

2 Thankot Bus Park 9:17 am 

3 Check Post 9:20 am 

4 Daura Dipo  9:22 am 

5 Gurjudhara 9:25 am 

6 CG Gate 9:27 am 

7 Satungal 9:30 am 

8 Naikap 9:35 am 

9 Naikap(Bright Future School) 9:37 am 

10 Dhunge Adda 9:40 am 

11 Kalika Petrol Pump 9:42 am 

12 Kalanki 9:45 am 

13 Kalanki Mandir 9:47 am 

14 Ravi Bhawan 9:48 am 

15 Soaltee Mode 9:50 am 

16 Kalimati 9:53 am 

17 Kuleshwor 9:55 am 

18 Teku Chowk 9:57 am 

19 Tripureshwor 10:00 am 

 Contact Person:  

DURGA JEET B.C. / TIKA JEET RAI 9841559179 / 9863763260 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bus -  

Bus –  



 

 

Point Bus Stop Pickup Time (Approx.) 

1 Panchetar 9:25 am  

2 Tokha 9:30 am 

3 Grande 9:35 am 

4 Greenland 9:37 am 

5 Kharibot 9:40 am 

6 Shamakhusi 9:45 am 

7 Basundhara 9:50 am 

8 Chakrapath 9:52 am 

9 Teaching Hospital 9:55 am 

10 Baluwatar 9:58 am 

11 Goma Petrol pump 10:00 am 

12 Naxal 10:05 am 

13 Gyaneshwor 10:10 am 

Contact Person: 

Baburam  9863595594 

 

 

 

Bus Triyog 3 

Point Bus Stop Pickup Time (Approx.) 

1 Sano Bharyang 9:20 am 

2 Thulo Bharyang 9:20 am 

3 Buddha Park 9:22 am 

4 Karkhana 9:25 am 

5 Sitapaila 9:28 am 

6 Chhauni 9:32 am 

7 Bhagwan Pau 9:35 am 

8 Bajra Hotel 9:37 am 

9 Dallu Pool 9:40 am 

10 Dhalko 9:45 am 

11 Sorhakhutte 9:50 am 

12 Thamel 9:52 am 

13 Lainchowr 9:55 am 

 Contact Person:  

SITARAM 9843147875 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bus –  

Bus –  


